
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * Varsity Girls 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
Pace is min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Aubrey Byers        10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           20:34  4:07  
    2    2 Rory Geer           10 GROVE HS                      21:43  4:21  
    3    3 Ivonnah Viney       10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           21:49  4:22  
    4    4 Liza Williams       12 BARTLESVILLE HS               22:04  4:25  
    5    5 Mia John            10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           22:12  4:27  
    6    6 Jillian Skalicky    10 BARTLESVILLE HS               22:14  4:27  
    7    7 Addison Miller      11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           22:19  4:28  
    8    8 Eraya Elder         12 GROVE HS                      22:27  4:30  
    9    9 Kendall Edelen      11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           22:31  4:31  
   10   10 Elena Fries         11 BARTLESVILLE HS               22:32  4:31  
   11   11 Emma Sawatzky       10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:01  4:37  
   12   12 Jolie Strawn        9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:13  4:39  
   13   13 Cayden Brickman     9  STILLWATER HS                 23:24  4:41  
   14   14 Lainey Shasteen     11 MANNFORD HS                   23:34  4:43  
   15   15 Margaret Drummond   12 BARTLESVILLE HS               23:40  4:44  
   16   16 Xena Gehring        11 THOMAS EDISON HS              23:50  4:46  
   17   17 Isabel Lynch        10 STILLWATER HS                 23:54  4:47  
   18   18 Aarya Ghonasgi      12 BARTLESVILLE HS               24:05  4:49  
   19   19 Erika Baker         11 SAND SPRINGS HS               24:19  4:52  
   20   20 Chezney Kelley      11 SAND SPRINGS HS               24:30  4:54  
   21   21 Kayle Bearpaw       12 GROVE HS                      24:48  4:58  
   22      Michelle Salazar    11 WILL ROGERS HS                24:48  4:58  
   23   22 Katelyn Cohea       11 GROVE HS                      24:53  4:59  
   24   23 Sarah Gehres        11 THOMAS EDISON HS              25:02  5:01  
   25   24 Sara Abbet          12 SAND SPRINGS HS               25:26  5:05  
   26   25 Erica Gruber        10 BARTLESVILLE HS               25:29  5:06  
   27   26 Abby Read           10 BROKEN ARROW HS               25:34  5:07  
   28   27 Emma Loyd           9  BARTLESVILLE HS               25:47  5:10  
   29      Kaylee Blansett     12 SAPULPA HS                    26:01  5:13  
   30      Anahi Lechuga       12 WILL ROGERS HS                26:09  5:14  
   31   28 Alyssa Jerome       10 MANNFORD HS                   26:15  5:15  
   32   29 Jordan Weldon       12 STILLWATER HS                 26:31  5:19  
   33   30 Lenna Abouzahr      9  STILLWATER HS                 26:36  5:20  
   34   31 Janamay Carothers   12 GROVE HS                      26:50  5:22  
   35   32 Elizabeth Watts     12 SAND SPRINGS HS               27:04  5:25  
   36   33 Madelynn Hutcherson 10 STILLWATER HS                 27:12  5:27  
   37   34 Wanageeska Williams 11 SAND SPRINGS HS               27:12  5:27  
   38      Anahi Serna         11 WILL ROGERS HS                27:14  5:27  
   39   35 Elsah Shasteen      10 MANNFORD HS                   27:19  5:28  
   40   36 Devyn Doakes        9  THOMAS EDISON HS              27:19  5:28  
   41      Saylon Davila       9  WILL ROGERS HS                27:28  5:30  
   42   37 Lillian Harrell     11 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:30  5:30  
   43   38 Kaylee Tatum        12 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:35  5:31  
   44   39 Elizah Smith        11 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:52  5:35  
   45   40 Sade Monfort        12 GROVE HS                      27:53  5:35  
   46   41 Teagan Smith        9  SAND SPRINGS HS               28:10  5:38  
   47   42 Jazzmine Aguire     10 GROVE HS                      28:17  5:40  
   48   43 Tiffany Knox        11 MANNFORD HS                   28:23  5:41  
   49   44 Ryeleigh Avila      10 BROKEN ARROW HS               28:40  5:44  
   50   45 Isabelle Tillman    12 THOMAS EDISON HS              28:47  5:46  



   51   46 Emi Roda            10 BROKEN ARROW HS               29:12  5:51  
   52   47 Sarah Vandebogart   10 BROKEN ARROW HS               29:12  5:51  
   53      Mady Smith          10 SAPULPA HS                    29:19  5:52  
   54      Baylor Freeman      10 TSAS HS                       29:19  5:52  
   55   48 Keely Archer        10 BROKEN ARROW HS               29:34  5:55  
   56   49 Zoie Perry          12 STILLWATER HS                 29:36  5:56  
   57   50 Victoria Baker      11 SAND SPRINGS HS               29:54  5:59  
   58   51 Lauren Bishop       10 BROKEN ARROW HS               30:07  6:02  
   59      Arianna Sanders     10 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     30:08  6:02  
   60   52 Crystal Gould       11 BROKEN ARROW HS               30:59  6:12  
   61   53 Hailey Crosthwait   10 STILLWATER HS                 30:59  6:12  
   62      Valarie Riley       10 GROVE HS                      31:19  6:16  
   63   54 Abby Pawloski       11 MANNFORD HS                   32:49  6:34  
   64   55 Madison Muse        10 MANNFORD HS                   33:39  6:44  
   65   56 Mallory Moser       10 MANNFORD HS                   33:40  6:44  
   66      Anna Mullenax       11 TSAS HS                       35:33  7:07  
   67      Kylie Saldierna     10 EAST CENTRAL HS               35:35  7:07  
   68      Lizzie Williamson   9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     37:18  7:28  
   69      Meagan Bryant       10 TSAS HS                       38:13  7:39  
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * Varsity Girls 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    25  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           (  21:53  1:49:25   1:57) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Aubrey Byers 10         20:34 
  2      3  Ivonnah Viney 10        21:49 
  3      5  Mia John 10             22:12 
  4      7  Addison Miller 11       22:19 
  5      9  Kendall Edelen 11       22:31 
  6   ( 11) Emma Sawatzky 10        23:01 
  7   ( 12) Jolie Strawn 9          23:13 
 
  2.    53  BARTLESVILLE HS               (  22:55  1:54:35   2:01) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Liza Williams 12        22:04 
  2      6  Jillian Skalicky 10     22:14 
  3     10  Elena Fries 11          22:32 
  4     15  Margaret Drummond 12    23:40 
  5     18  Aarya Ghonasgi 12       24:05 
  6   ( 25) Erica Gruber 10         25:29 
  7   ( 27) Emma Loyd 9             25:47 
 
  3.    84  GROVE HS                      (  24:09  2:00:41   5:07) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Rory Geer 10            21:43 
  2      8  Eraya Elder 12          22:27 
  3     21  Kayle Bearpaw 12        24:48 
  4     22  Katelyn Cohea 11        24:53 
  5     31  Janamay Carothers 12    26:50 



  6   ( 40) Sade Monfort 12         27:53 
  7   ( 42) Jazzmine Aguire 10      28:17 
 
  4.   122  STILLWATER HS                 (  25:32  2:07:37   3:48) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Cayden Brickman 9       23:24 
  2     17  Isabel Lynch 10         23:54 
  3     29  Jordan Weldon 12        26:31 
  4     30  Lenna Abouzahr 9        26:36 
  5     33  Madelynn Hutcherson 10  27:12 
  6   ( 49) Zoie Perry 12           29:36 
  7   ( 53) Hailey Crosthwait 10    30:59 
 
  5.   129  SAND SPRINGS HS               (  25:43  2:08:31   2:53) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Erika Baker 11          24:19 
  2     20  Chezney Kelley 11       24:30 
  3     24  Sara Abbet 12           25:26 
  4     32  Elizabeth Watts 12      27:04 
  5     34  Wanageeska Williams 11  27:12 
  6   ( 41) Teagan Smith 9          28:10 
  7   ( 50) Victoria Baker 11       29:54 
 
  6.   150  THOMAS EDISON HS              (  26:16  2:11:16   3:45) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Xena Gehring 11         23:50 
  2     23  Sarah Gehres 11         25:02 
  3     36  Devyn Doakes 9          27:19 
  4     37  Lillian Harrell 11      27:30 
  5     38  Kaylee Tatum 12         27:35 
  6   ( 39) Elizah Smith 11         27:52 
  7   ( 45) Isabelle Tillman 12     28:47 
 
  7.   174  MANNFORD HS                   (  27:40  2:18:20   9:15) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Lainey Shasteen 11      23:34 
  2     28  Alyssa Jerome 10        26:15 
  3     35  Elsah Shasteen 10       27:19 
  4     43  Tiffany Knox 11         28:23 
  5     54  Abby Pawloski 11        32:49 
  6   ( 55) Madison Muse 10         33:39 
  7   ( 56) Mallory Moser 10        33:40 
 
  8.   211  BROKEN ARROW HS               (  28:27  2:22:12   4:00) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Abby Read 10            25:34 
  2     44  Ryeleigh Avila 10       28:40 
  3     46  Emi Roda 10             29:12 
  4     47  Sarah Vandebogart 10    29:12 
  5     48  Keely Archer 10         29:34 
  6   ( 51) Lauren Bishop 10        30:07 
  7   ( 52) Crystal Gould 11        30:59 
 
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * Varsity Boys 



Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
Pace is min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Steven Clark        12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           17:05  3:25  
    2    2 Jack Reed           11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           17:08  3:26  
    3    3 Drake Wagner        11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           17:22  3:29  
    4    4 Gilbert Velez       9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           17:23  3:29  
    5    5 Spencer Hales       12 BARTLESVILLE HS               17:25  3:29  
    6    6 Caleb Eiden         12 BARTLESVILLE HS               17:49  3:34  
    7    7 Hayden Wolfe        10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           17:54  3:35  
    8    8 Aj Antonelli        9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           18:11  3:39  
    9    9 Max Williams        10 BARTLESVILLE HS               18:28  3:42  
   10   10 Jacob Smith         12 SAND SPRINGS HS               18:34  3:43  
   11   11 Nelson Yazzie       12 SAND SPRINGS HS               18:41  3:45  
   12   12 Taegen Mattox       11 STILLWATER HS                 18:49  3:46  
   13   13 Asher Childress     10 BARTLESVILLE HS               18:54  3:47  
   14   14 Tyler Franklin      11 STILLWATER HS                 18:58  3:48  
   15   15 Michael Brockman    10 BARTLESVILLE HS               19:02  3:49  
   16   16 Luke Weathers       10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           19:05  3:49  
   17   17 Arrow Linde         12 BARTLESVILLE HS               19:07  3:50  
   18   18 Landon Moore        11 STILLWATER HS                 19:09  3:50  
   19   19 Jakob Lavicky       12 STILLWATER HS                 19:11  3:51  
   20   20 Ethan Noden         12 STILLWATER HS                 19:19  3:52  
   21   21 Aidan Aston         10 THOMAS EDISON HS              19:21  3:53  
   22   22 Eli Parsons         10 STILLWATER HS                 19:21  3:53  
   23   23 Aden Baughman       12 SAND SPRINGS HS               19:25  3:53  
   24   24 Tyler Linthacum     12 BARTLESVILLE HS               19:26  3:54  
   25   25 Jordan Williams     12 SAPULPA HS                    19:32  3:55  
   26   26 Caden Kesselring    9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     19:32  3:55  
   27   27 Jaelyn Jackson      12 SAND SPRINGS HS               19:45  3:57  
   28   28 Mason King          11 THOMAS EDISON HS              19:47  3:58  
   29      Luis Ponce Juarez   10 WILL ROGERS HS                19:50  3:58  
   30      Jared Ruvalcaba     9  EAST CENTRAL HS               19:52  3:59  
   31   29 Blake Feron         9  BROKEN ARROW HS               19:55  3:59  
   32   30 Christian Fair      10 STILLWATER HS                 19:55  3:59  
   33   31 Zane Laster         12 THOMAS EDISON HS              20:00  4:00  
   34   32 Mason Rollow        9  BROKEN ARROW HS               20:04  4:01  
   35      Jose Gutierrez Pera 10 WILL ROGERS HS                20:11  4:03  
   36   33 Peter Fabian        10 THOMAS EDISON HS              20:14  4:03  
   37   34 Danny Murray        12 SAND SPRINGS HS               20:17  4:04  
   38   35 Brady Stanton       11 BROKEN ARROW HS               20:18  4:04  
   39   36 Aiden Hensen        10 MANNFORD HS                   20:18  4:04  
   40   37 Desmond Bible       9  SAPULPA HS                    20:25  4:05  
   41   38 Tyler Martinez      12 BROKEN ARROW HS               20:30  4:06  
   42   39 RaShawn Harding     12 GROVE HS                      20:36  4:08  
   43   40 James Puls          9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     20:36  4:08  
   44   41 Cameron Mccrary     12 SAND SPRINGS HS               20:41  4:09  
   45      Justin Manry        11 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN         20:45  4:09  
   46   42 Tate Stewart        10 MANNFORD HS                   20:47  4:10  
   47   43 Ryan Mcabee         11 GROVE HS                      20:48  4:10  
   48   44 Brady Read          10 BROKEN ARROW HS               21:00  4:12  
   49   45 Chase Majors        11 BROKEN ARROW HS               21:01  4:13  
   50   46 Garron Dill         9  BROKEN ARROW HS               21:03  4:13  
   51   47 Anthony Manipella   9  THOMAS EDISON HS              21:20  4:16  



   52   48 Derek Smith         9  SAPULPA HS                    21:23  4:17  
   53   49 Brandon Ranger      12 THOMAS EDISON HS              21:35  4:19  
   54      Lane Lovitt         9  CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN         21:42  4:21  
   55   50 Evan Linfoot        12 SAPULPA HS                    22:00  4:24  
   56   51 Kendel White        9  SAPULPA HS                    22:02  4:25  
   57      Caden Davis         10 WILL ROGERS HS                22:02  4:25  
   58   52 Dakota Rickey       11 GROVE HS                      22:04  4:25  
   59   53 Caleb James         11 SAND SPRINGS HS               22:17  4:28  
   60      Ryck Quillen        9  PAWHUSKA HS                   22:33  4:31  
   61   54 James Carson        9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     22:34  4:31  
   62   55 Isaiah Polk         11 MANNFORD HS                   22:48  4:34  
   63      Andrez Ramirez      11 PAWHUSKA HS                   23:10  4:38  
   64      Marco Gomez         11 EAST CENTRAL HS               23:39  4:44  
   65   56 Dalton Davis        11 GROVE HS                      23:48  4:46  
   66   57 Tony Nyborg         11 MANNFORD HS                   24:11  4:51  
   67   58 Logan Yurko         11 GROVE HS                      24:23  4:53  
   68   59 Erik Overgaard      10 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     24:46  4:58  
   69   60 Gannon Alden        10 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     24:47  4:58  
   70   61 Bradyn Raiber       11 TSAS HS                       24:54  4:59  
   71   62 Issac Byers         10 MANNFORD HS                   25:13  5:03  
   72      Zach Gaskins        12 BRISTOW HS                    25:35  5:07  
   73   63 Dante Dwyer         12 TSAS HS                       25:35  5:07  
   74   64 Dylan Briggs        12 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     25:39  5:08  
   75   65 Ethan Shaw          11 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     25:41  5:09  
   76      Tanner Kyler        11 PAWHUSKA HS                   25:45  5:09  
   77   66 Dalton Keener       9  THOMAS EDISON HS              25:46  5:10  
   78      Orrin Richardson    12 PAWHUSKA HS                   26:02  5:13  
   79   67 Charlie Williams    12 MANNFORD HS                   26:14  5:15  
   80   68 Curtis Warren       10 TSAS HS                       26:51  5:23  
   81      Rodrigo Olmos       11 EAST CENTRAL HS               27:03  5:25  
   82      John Edens          9  BRISTOW HS                    27:14  5:27  
   83   69 Simon Blankenship   9  TSAS HS                       27:34  5:31  
   84      Jacob Moore         9  BRISTOW HS                    27:44  5:33  
   85   70 Zach Robinson       10 GROVE HS                      28:01  5:37  
   86   71 Daniel Hall         10 TSAS HS                       28:36  5:44  
   87   72 Trystan Baker       10 MANNFORD HS                   29:53  5:59  
   88      Blazer Pope         9  BRISTOW HS                    30:54  6:11  
   89      Grant Koski         9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     31:43  6:21  
   90      Finnian Murdock     11 RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     31:43  6:21  
   91      Joel Boots Marshall 9  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     35:28  7:06  
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * Varsity Boys 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    17  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           (  17:23  1:26:52   0:49) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Steven Clark 12         17:05 
  2      2  Jack Reed 11            17:08 
  3      3  Drake Wagner 11         17:22 
  4      4  Gilbert Velez 9         17:23 
  5      7  Hayden Wolfe 10         17:54 



  6   (  8) Aj Antonelli 9          18:11 
  7   ( 16) Luke Weathers 10        19:05 
 
  2.    48  BARTLESVILLE HS               (  18:20  1:31:38   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Spencer Hales 12        17:25 
  2      6  Caleb Eiden 12          17:49 
  3      9  Max Williams 10         18:28 
  4     13  Asher Childress 10      18:54 
  5     15  Michael Brockman 10     19:02 
  6   ( 17) Arrow Linde 12          19:07 
  7   ( 24) Tyler Linthacum 12      19:26 
 
  3.    83  STILLWATER HS                 (  19:06  1:35:26   0:30) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Taegen Mattox 11        18:49 
  2     14  Tyler Franklin 11       18:58 
  3     18  Landon Moore 11         19:09 
  4     19  Jakob Lavicky 12        19:11 
  5     20  Ethan Noden 12          19:19 
  6   ( 22) Eli Parsons 10          19:21 
  7   ( 30) Christian Fair 10       19:55 
 
  4.   105  SAND SPRINGS HS               (  19:21  1:36:42   1:43) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Jacob Smith 12          18:34 
  2     11  Nelson Yazzie 12        18:41 
  3     23  Aden Baughman 12        19:25 
  4     27  Jaelyn Jackson 12       19:45 
  5     34  Danny Murray 12         20:17 
  6   ( 41) Cameron Mccrary 12      20:41 
  7   ( 53) Caleb James 11          22:17 
 
  5.   160  THOMAS EDISON HS              (  20:09  1:40:42   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Aidan Aston 10          19:21 
  2     28  Mason King 11           19:47 
  3     31  Zane Laster 12          20:00 
  4     33  Peter Fabian 10         20:14 
  5     47  Anthony Manipella 9     21:20 
  6   ( 49) Brandon Ranger 12       21:35 
  7   ( 66) Dalton Keener 9         25:46 
 
  6.   178  BROKEN ARROW HS               (  20:22  1:41:47   1:05) 
============================================ 
  1     29  Blake Feron 9           19:55 
  2     32  Mason Rollow 9          20:04 
  3     35  Brady Stanton 11        20:18 
  4     38  Tyler Martinez 12       20:30 
  5     44  Brady Read 10           21:00 
  6   ( 45) Chase Majors 11         21:01 
  7   ( 46) Garron Dill 9           21:03 
 
  7.   211  SAPULPA HS                    (  21:05  1:45:22   2:30) 
============================================ 
  1     25  Jordan Williams 12      19:32 



  2     37  Desmond Bible 9         20:25 
  3     48  Derek Smith 9           21:23 
  4     50  Evan Linfoot 12         22:00 
  5     51  Kendel White 9          22:02 
 
  8.   239  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY HS     (  22:27  1:52:15   5:15) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Caden Kesselring 9      19:32 
  2     40  James Puls 9            20:36 
  3     54  James Carson 9          22:34 
  4     59  Erik Overgaard 10       24:46 
  5     60  Gannon Alden 10         24:47 
  6   ( 64) Dylan Briggs 12         25:39 
  7   ( 65) Ethan Shaw 11           25:41 
 
  9.   248  GROVE HS                      (  22:20  1:51:39   3:47) 
============================================ 
  1     39  RaShawn Harding 12      20:36 
  2     43  Ryan Mcabee 11          20:48 
  3     52  Dakota Rickey 11        22:04 
  4     56  Dalton Davis 11         23:48 
  5     58  Logan Yurko 11          24:23 
  6   ( 70) Zach Robinson 10        28:01 
 
 10.   252  MANNFORD HS                   (  22:40  1:53:17   4:55) 
============================================ 
  1     36  Aiden Hensen 10         20:18 
  2     42  Tate Stewart 10         20:47 
  3     55  Isaiah Polk 11          22:48 
  4     57  Tony Nyborg 11          24:11 
  5     62  Issac Byers 10          25:13 
  6   ( 67) Charlie Williams 12     26:14 
  7   ( 72) Trystan Baker 10        29:53 
 
 11.   332  TSAS HS                       (  26:42  2:13:30   3:42) 
============================================ 
  1     61  Bradyn Raiber 11        24:54 
  2     63  Dante Dwyer 12          25:35 
  3     68  Curtis Warren 10        26:51 
  4     69  Simon Blankenship 9     27:34 
  5     71  Daniel Hall 10          28:36 
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JV Girls 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
Pace is min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Zenaida Burgos      11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:01  4:37  
    2    2 Haley Edelen        12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:52  4:47  
    3    3 Kirbey Buck         10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           24:15  4:51  
    4    4 Sloan Wedge         11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           24:41  4:57  
    5    5 Grace Parises       9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:06  5:02  
    6    6 Maddie Jacks        12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:08  5:02  
    7    7 Savannah Burgin     12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:21  5:05  



    8      Jana Fischer        11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:21  5:05  
    9    8 Kylie Patlan        11 BERRYHILL HS                  25:36  5:08  
   10      Madison Schulz      11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:58  5:12  
   11      Julia Reed          9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           26:00  5:12  
   12      Alexandria Woody    11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           26:09  5:14  
   13      Marlen Rojo         10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           26:16  5:16  
   14      Chloe Sweet         11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           26:21  5:17  
   15    9 Callie Scott        10 BERRYHILL HS                  26:55  5:23  
   16   10 Melanie Decosta     12 BARTLESVILLE HS               26:58  5:24  
   17      Cali Dorman         10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           27:14  5:27  
   18   11 Jenna Gunter        12 BARTLESVILLE HS               27:26  5:30  
   19      Malina Anderson     12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           27:35  5:31  
   20      Morgan Wright       11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           27:53  5:35  
   21   12 Ryann Barham        9  BARTLESVILLE HS               28:26  5:42  
   22      Jocelyn Rubio       11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           28:32  5:43  
   23   13 Morgan Cook         12 BARTLESVILLE HS               29:06  5:50  
   24      Haylee Alford       12 SAND SPRINGS HS               29:07  5:50  
   25   14 Madison Holbrook    7  THOMAS EDISON HS              29:29  5:54  
   26      Jordan Brown        12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           29:43  5:57  
   27      Gracey Means        11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           30:06  6:02  
   28      Kalei Goodfox       10 STILLWATER HS                 30:13  6:03  
   29   15 Rae Winters         11 BERRYHILL HS                  30:22  6:05  
   30   16 Piper Simpson       9  BERRYHILL HS                  30:31  6:07  
   31   17 Masyn Fields        12 BERRYHILL HS                  30:37  6:08  
   32   18 Clara Shirley       10 THOMAS EDISON HS              30:49  6:10  
   33      Kaitlyn Currin      9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           31:12  6:15  
   34   19 Kailey Carney       11 THOMAS EDISON HS              31:22  6:17  
   35      Rachel Cluff        10 BROKEN ARROW HS               31:37  6:20  
   36   20 Elvira Castro       12 WILL ROGERS HS                31:42  6:21  
   37   21 Emilee Miller       12 BARTLESVILLE HS               32:04  6:25  
   38   22 Bella Bolen         9  THOMAS EDISON HS              32:07  6:26  
   39   23 Julia Manipella     12 THOMAS EDISON HS              32:37  6:32  
   40      Kylie Dunlap        9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           32:46  6:34  
   41      Addison Dean        9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           32:54  6:35  
   42      Emily Galyon        9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           33:01  6:37  
   43   24 Kyndal Reed         9  THOMAS EDISON HS              33:10  6:38  
   44      Katarina Lavery     9  STILLWATER HS                 33:17  6:40  
   45      Paige Sharp         9  SAPULPA HS                    33:21  6:41  
   46   25 Lillian Gehres      9  THOMAS EDISON HS              33:34  6:43  
   47      Kiersten Mitchell   11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           33:37  6:44  
   48      Mya Fuller          11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           33:50  6:46  
   49      Haylee Denison      12 SAPULPA HS                    34:45  6:57  
   50      Mersadi Deshazer    10 SAPULPA HS                    35:22  7:05  
   51      Lauren Holtzhower   9  STILLWATER HS                 36:16  7:16  
   52   26 Mirna Contreras     12 WILL ROGERS HS                37:07  7:26  
   53      Audree Goley        11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           37:24  7:29  
   54      Julia Borunda       9  STILLWATER HS                 38:08  7:38  
   55   27 Alondra Acosta      10 WILL ROGERS HS                38:28  7:42  
   56   28 Larissa Serna-torre 12 WILL ROGERS HS                38:38  7:44  
   57      Elaina Workman      8  THOMAS EDISON HS              39:20  7:52  
   58   29 Shari Hernandez     12 WILL ROGERS HS                39:30  7:54  
   59      Madeleine Kelly     12 THOMAS EDISON HS              39:52  7:59  
   60      Tailor Ketchum      8  THOMAS EDISON HS              43:20  8:40  
   61      Alexis Bronson      9  THOMAS EDISON HS              45:05  9:01  
 
 



Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JV Girls 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           (  24:11  2:00:55   2:05) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Zenaida Burgos 11       23:01 
  2      2  Haley Edelen 12         23:52 
  3      3  Kirbey Buck 10          24:15 
  4      4  Sloan Wedge 11          24:41 
  5      5  Grace Parises 9         25:06 
  6   (  6) Maddie Jacks 12         25:08 
  7   (  7) Savannah Burgin 12      25:21 
 
  2.    65  BERRYHILL HS                  (  28:49  2:24:01   5:01) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Kylie Patlan 11         25:36 
  2      9  Callie Scott 10         26:55 
  3     15  Rae Winters 11          30:22 
  4     16  Piper Simpson 9         30:31 
  5     17  Masyn Fields 12         30:37 
 
  3.    67  BARTLESVILLE HS               (  28:48  2:24:00   5:06) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Melanie Decosta 12      26:58 
  2     11  Jenna Gunter 12         27:26 
  3     12  Ryann Barham 9          28:26 
  4     13  Morgan Cook 12          29:06 
  5     21  Emilee Miller 12        32:04 
 
  4.    96  THOMAS EDISON HS              (  31:17  2:36:24   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Madison Holbrook 7      29:29 
  2     18  Clara Shirley 10        30:49 
  3     19  Kailey Carney 11        31:22 
  4     22  Bella Bolen 9           32:07 
  5     23  Julia Manipella 12      32:37 
  6   ( 24) Kyndal Reed 9           33:10 
  7   ( 25) Lillian Gehres 9        33:34 
 
  5.   130  WILL ROGERS HS                (  37:05  3:05:25   7:48) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Elvira Castro 12        31:42 
  2     26  Mirna Contreras 12      37:07 
  3     27  Alondra Acosta 10       38:28 
  4     28  Larissa Serna-torres 12 38:38 
  5     29  Shari Hernandez 12      39:30 
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JV BOYS 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
Pace is min/km. 



INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Landon Harrod       9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           18:22  3:41  
    2    2 Avery Hanna         12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           18:36  3:44  
    3    3 Maguire Sole        12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           18:41  3:45  
    4    4 Logan Harris        12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           18:51  3:47  
    5    5 Logan Brownell      10 BARTLESVILLE HS               19:21  3:53  
    6    6 Louden Harris       11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           19:33  3:55  
    7    7 Zech Payne          10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           19:37  3:56  
    8    8 Morgan King         9  BARTLESVILLE HS               19:43  3:57  
    9    9 Spencer Lee         9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           19:47  3:58  
   10   10 Colby Propst        10 STILLWATER HS                 19:49  3:58  
   11   11 Hayden Wolford      12 STILLWATER HS                 19:52  3:59  
   12      Brooks Lambert      12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           19:59  4:00  
   13      Logan Hough         12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           20:10  4:02  
   14   12 Shawn Jerden        9  BARTLESVILLE HS               20:16  4:04  
   15      Alexander Samples   11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           20:21  4:05  
   16   13 Gaston Aime         12 STILLWATER HS                 20:25  4:05  
   17      Colton Beckner      9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           20:31  4:06  
   18   14 Brayden Brunker     11 STILLWATER HS                 20:35  4:07  
   19   15 Kaiden Taylor       10 BARTLESVILLE HS               20:39  4:08  
   20   16 Bryce Goodin        10 BARTLESVILLE HS               20:45  4:09  
   21   17 Caden Fegel         10 STILLWATER HS                 20:49  4:10  
   22   18 Nick Day            12 BARTLESVILLE HS               20:53  4:11  
   23      Jd Tatarian         12 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           20:54  4:11  
   24   19 Gage Ashley         12 STILLWATER HS                 20:56  4:12  
   25      William Cain        10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           21:01  4:13  
   26      James White         11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           21:06  4:14  
   27      Cord Lorenzen       9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           21:08  4:14  
   28   20 Kaegan Murray       11 SAND SPRINGS HS               21:11  4:15  
   29   21 Ty Angel            11 STILLWATER HS                 21:18  4:16  
   30      Gavin Cantrell      10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           21:19  4:16  
   31   22 Gabriel Ontiveros   11 BARTLESVILLE HS               21:26  4:18  
   32   23 Adrian McCarter     12 BROKEN ARROW HS               21:32  4:19  
   33      Alejandro Rubio     9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           21:34  4:19  
   34      Aidan Moore         9  STILLWATER HS                 21:35  4:19  
   35      Nick Hales          11 BARTLESVILLE HS               21:37  4:20  
   36   24 Jacob Carden        12 BROKEN ARROW HS               21:38  4:20  
   37      Drew Russell        12 STILLWATER HS                 21:44  4:21  
   38   25 Max Mccloud         12 BROKEN ARROW HS               21:44  4:21  
   39   26 Scott Mcgill        10 BROKEN ARROW HS               21:50  4:22  
   40      Evan Flegler        9  STILLWATER HS                 21:55  4:23  
   41      Charles Olsen       9  BARTLESVILLE HS               21:57  4:24  
   42      Alex Miles          9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           22:01  4:25  
   43      Michael Twyman      11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           22:06  4:26  
   44   27 Joey Sabella        9  BROKEN ARROW HS               22:08  4:26  
   45   28 William Martin      10 BROKEN ARROW HS               22:22  4:29  
   46      Zachary Connelly    10 STILLWATER HS                 22:23  4:29  
   47   29 Alejandro Lopez     9  SAND SPRINGS HS               22:23  4:29  
   48   30 Kyler Duvall        12 BROKEN ARROW HS               22:30  4:30  
   49   31 Shawn Hudson        11 SAPULPA HS                    22:31  4:31  
   50      Jacob Staton        12 BROKEN ARROW HS               22:40  4:32  
   51      Dayren Seegren      12 BROKEN ARROW HS               22:44  4:33  
   52   32 Trystin Mileshoggat 9  SAPULPA HS                    22:47  4:34  
   53      Christoph Cowden    11 BROKEN ARROW HS               22:48  4:34  



   54      Patrick Harris      12 BARTLESVILLE HS               22:55  4:35  
   55      Jared Ratcliff      10 STILLWATER HS                 22:58  4:36  
   56      Tyan Carney         9  STILLWATER HS                 23:02  4:37  
   57   33 Carson Schlotfelt   10 THOMAS EDISON HS              23:06  4:38  
   58   34 Julian Leming       10 BERRYHILL HS                  23:08  4:38  
   59   35 Mason Bickle        9  BERRYHILL HS                  23:08  4:38  
   60      Zane Wood           11 BROKEN ARROW HS               23:12  4:39  
   61   36 Gunnar Brill        12 BERRYHILL HS                  23:13  4:39  
   62      Oscar LittleChief   11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:14  4:39  
   63   37 Hermel Najera       11 THOMAS EDISON HS              23:15  4:39  
   64   38 Jack Hamburger      11 THOMAS EDISON HS              23:16  4:40  
   65      Cordell Brown       11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:17  4:40  
   66      Stone Gardiner      10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:25  4:41  
   67   39 Chandler Blake      11 SAND SPRINGS HS               23:29  4:42  
   68      Lucas Cisneros      8  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:32  4:43  
   69      Josh Cowing         11 BROKEN ARROW HS               23:33  4:43  
   70      Noah Ropp           10 STILLWATER HS                 23:33  4:43  
   71      Nick Olsen          11 BARTLESVILLE HS               23:34  4:43  
   72      Jackson Osborn      9  STILLWATER HS                 23:34  4:43  
   73   40 Elvis Saldivar      11 THOMAS EDISON HS              23:43  4:45  
   74      Mnason Sinor        10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           23:46  4:46  
   75   41 Luke Free           10 THOMAS EDISON HS              23:47  4:46  
   76      Hayden Mcfarland    9  BARTLESVILLE HS               23:47  4:46  
   77      Koby Downes         9  BROKEN ARROW HS               23:50  4:46  
   78   42 Cristian Hernandez  9  WILL ROGERS HS                24:15  4:51  
   79   43 Otto Alonso         9  THOMAS EDISON HS              24:16  4:52  
   80      Freddy Rocha        10 BARTLESVILLE HS               24:16  4:52  
   81      Tanner Bushman      9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           24:22  4:53  
   82   44 Drake Geeteh        9  SAPULPA HS                    24:36  4:56  
   83      Colin Davis         9  STILLWATER HS                 24:37  4:56  
   84      Michael Vanzandt    9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           24:38  4:56  
   85      Nathan Duong        9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           24:40  4:56  
   86   45 Alexander Molina    9  WILL ROGERS HS                24:44  4:57  
   87   46 Dylan Dunn          12 SAPULPA HS                    24:50  4:58  
   88   47 Conner Mcghee       9  SAPULPA HS                    24:53  4:59  
   89      unknown unknown        UNKNOWN                       24:55  4:59  
   90      Nick Langdon        11 BARTLESVILLE HS               25:04  5:01  
   91      Skylar Lamb         12 TSAS HS                       25:05  5:01  
   92      Sean Clark          10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:12  5:03  
   93      Caden Brassfield    9  BROKEN ARROW HS               25:14  5:03  
   94      Eli Winter          10 BARTLESVILLE HS               25:16  5:04  
   95   48 Trever Tetreault    12 BERRYHILL HS                  25:23  5:05  
   96   49 Sean Kuehn          11 SAND SPRINGS HS               25:28  5:06  
   97      Josh Ramirez        11 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:34  5:07  
   98   50 Dehne Partin        10 BERRYHILL HS                  25:39  5:08  
   99      Luke Munn           10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           25:48  5:10  
  100   51 Manuel Avelar       10 WILL ROGERS HS                25:49  5:10  
  101   52 Carlos Cordova      10 WILL ROGERS HS                25:57  5:12  
  102   53 Luis Rodriguez      11 WILL ROGERS HS                26:01  5:13  
  103   54 Oscar Perez         9  WILL ROGERS HS                26:03  5:13  
  104      Rohan Aggarwal      9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           26:04  5:13  
  105   55 Fabian Aguayo       10 WILL ROGERS HS                26:11  5:15  
  106   56 Ethan Falkensten    11 THOMAS EDISON HS              26:14  5:15  
  107   57 David Rigsby        9  SAND SPRINGS HS               26:20  5:16  
  108      Kaden Koster        9  THOMAS EDISON HS              26:22  5:17  
  109      Ryan Bib            10 THOMAS EDISON HS              26:26  5:18  



  110   58 Colton Sanders      12 SAND SPRINGS HS               26:31  5:19  
  111      Ryan Dement         9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           26:39  5:20  
  112   59 Christian West      12 SAND SPRINGS HS               26:40  5:20  
  113      Luke Van Dalsem     9  THOMAS EDISON HS              26:42  5:21  
  114      Isaiah Reeves       9  BARTLESVILLE HS               26:45  5:21  
  115      Cannon Fisher       10 THOMAS EDISON HS              26:49  5:22  
  116      Daniel Ruvalcaba    9  WILL ROGERS HS                26:56  5:24  
  117      Dalton Wilcox       9  SAND SPRINGS HS               26:58  5:24  
  118      Miguel Espinoza     9  WILL ROGERS HS                27:02  5:25  
  119      CJ Warrington       9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           27:04  5:25  
  120      Caleb Kreps         10 BROKEN ARROW HS               27:10  5:26  
  121      Everett Mccabe      10 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:23  5:29  
  122      Hayden Rogers       10 BARTLESVILLE HS               27:25  5:29  
  123      Micah Miller        10 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:26  5:30  
  124   60 Carson Bruce        9  BERRYHILL HS                  27:31  5:31  
  125      Justin Payne        9  WILL ROGERS HS                27:32  5:31  
  126      Matt Wilkerson      12 SAND SPRINGS HS               27:41  5:33  
  127      Sean Free           11 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:46  5:34  
  128      Benjamin Vise       12 THOMAS EDISON HS              27:47  5:34  
  129      Christopher Soto    11 BARTLESVILLE HS               27:59  5:36  
  130      Harrison Rogers     10 THOMAS EDISON HS              28:53  5:47  
  131      Henry Ramsay        9  STILLWATER HS                 28:57  5:48  
  132      Harley Peck         12 THOMAS EDISON HS              28:59  5:48  
  133      Jack Schultz        11 THOMAS EDISON HS              29:11  5:51  
  134      Noah Hanlon         9  SAND SPRINGS HS               29:33  5:55  
  135      Nicholas Sango      11 SAND SPRINGS HS               29:34  5:55  
  136      Ethan Doctor        10 THOMAS EDISON HS              29:35  5:55  
  137      George Mohn         11 TSAS HS                       29:38  5:56  
  138   61 Ladaryl Barnes      9  SAPULPA HS                    29:56  5:59  
  139   62 Nicholas Jones      9  SAPULPA HS                    30:59  6:12  
  140      Allen Bulleigh      9  BARTLESVILLE HS               30:59  6:12  
  141      Logan Brewer        9  BARTLESVILLE HS               31:04  6:13  
  142      Kayden Lafave       9  SAPULPA HS                    31:07  6:14  
  143      Gavin Penix         9  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           31:09  6:14  
  144      Caleb Garzone       9  SAND SPRINGS HS               31:27  6:18  
  145      Seth Spoo           11 THOMAS EDISON HS              31:37  6:20  
  146      Deamontia Bosworth  9  WILL ROGERS HS                31:46  6:22  
  147      Aaron Abraham       11 THOMAS EDISON HS              31:54  6:23  
  148      Angel Salazar       10 THOMAS EDISON HS              32:34  6:31  
  149      Mitchell Medford    12 SAND SPRINGS HS               32:39  6:32  
  150      Adrian Delgado      9  WILL ROGERS HS                33:05  6:37  
  151      Hunter Perriggo     11 THOMAS EDISON HS              33:36  6:43  
  152      Hayden Balfanz      9  STILLWATER HS                 34:44  6:57  
  153      Seyed Cyrus Mortaza 10 SAPULPA HS                    35:23  7:05  
  154      Kris Perryman       9  WILL ROGERS HS                36:35  7:19  
  155      Elijah Farrow       9  THOMAS EDISON HS              37:17  7:28  
  156      Tony Ludlam         10 DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           37:43  7:33  
  157      Reagan Cochran      11 THOMAS EDISON HS              37:47  7:34  
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JV BOYS 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 5km 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 



 
  1.    16  DEER CREEK (EDMOND)           (  18:49  1:34:03   1:11) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Landon Harrod 9         18:22 
  2      2  Avery Hanna 12          18:36 
  3      3  Maguire Sole 12         18:41 
  4      4  Logan Harris 12         18:51 
  5      6  Louden Harris 11        19:33 
  6   (  7) Zech Payne 10           19:37 
  7   (  9) Spencer Lee 9           19:47 
 
  2.    56  BARTLESVILLE HS               (  20:09  1:40:44   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Logan Brownell 10       19:21 
  2      8  Morgan King 9           19:43 
  3     12  Shawn Jerden 9          20:16 
  4     15  Kaiden Taylor 10        20:39 
  5     16  Bryce Goodin 10         20:45 
  6   ( 18) Nick Day 12             20:53 
  7   ( 22) Gabriel Ontiveros 11    21:26 
 
  3.    65  STILLWATER HS                 (  20:18  1:41:30   1:00) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Colby Propst 10         19:49 
  2     11  Hayden Wolford 12       19:52 
  3     13  Gaston Aime 12          20:25 
  4     14  Brayden Brunker 11      20:35 
  5     17  Caden Fegel 10          20:49 
  6   ( 19) Gage Ashley 12          20:56 
  7   ( 21) Ty Angel 11             21:18 
 
  4.   125  BROKEN ARROW HS               (  21:47  1:48:52   0:36) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Adrian McCarter 12      21:32 
  2     24  Jacob Carden 12         21:38 
  3     25  Max Mccloud 12          21:44 
  4     26  Scott Mcgill 10         21:50 
  5     27  Joey Sabella 9          22:08 
  6   ( 28) William Martin 10       22:22 
  7   ( 30) Kyler Duvall 12         22:30 
 
  5.   189  THOMAS EDISON HS              (  23:26  1:57:07   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1     33  Carson Schlotfelt 10    23:06 
  2     37  Hermel Najera 11        23:15 
  3     38  Jack Hamburger 11       23:16 
  4     40  Elvis Saldivar 11       23:43 
  5     41  Luke Free 10            23:47 
  6   ( 43) Otto Alonso 9           24:16 
  7   ( 56) Ethan Falkensten 11     26:14 
 
  6.   194  SAND SPRINGS HS               (  23:47  1:58:51   5:09) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Kaegan Murray 11        21:11 
  2     29  Alejandro Lopez 9       22:23 
  3     39  Chandler Blake 11       23:29 



  4     49  Sean Kuehn 11           25:28 
  5     57  David Rigsby 9          26:20 
  6   ( 58) Colton Sanders 12       26:31 
  7   ( 59) Christian West 12       26:40 
 
  7.   200  SAPULPA HS                    (  23:56  1:59:37   2:22) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Shawn Hudson 11         22:31 
  2     32  Trystin Mileshoggatt 9    22:47 
  3     44  Drake Geeteh 9          24:36 
  4     46  Dylan Dunn 12           24:50 
  5     47  Conner Mcghee 9         24:53 
  6   ( 61) Ladaryl Barnes 9        29:56 
  7   ( 62) Nicholas Jones 9        30:59 
 
  8.   203  BERRYHILL HS                  (  24:07  2:00:31   2:31) 
============================================ 
  1     34  Julian Leming 10        23:08 
  2     35  Mason Bickle 9          23:08 
  3     36  Gunnar Brill 12         23:13 
  4     48  Trever Tetreault 12     25:23 
  5     50  Dehne Partin 10         25:39 
  6   ( 60) Carson Bruce 9          27:31 
 
  9.   243  WILL ROGERS HS                (  25:22  2:06:46   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1     42  Cristian Hernandez 9    24:15 
  2     45  Alexander Molina 9      24:44 
  3     51  Manuel Avelar 10        25:49 
  4     52  Carlos Cordova 10       25:57 
  5     53  Luis Rodriguez 11       26:01 
  6   ( 54) Oscar Perez 9           26:03 
  7   ( 55) Fabian Aguayo 10        26:11 
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 1 mile 
The pace is in km/min. 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Peyton Carson       7  MANNFORD MS                    6:05  3:48  
    2    2 Gentry Turner       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:09  3:51  
    3    3 Ledi Mull           8  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:18  3:56  
    4    4 Payten Pregler      7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:19  3:57  
    5    5 Ryann Barber        8  JENKS MS                       6:20  3:58  
    6    6 Jill Twiehaus       7  JENKS MS                       6:23  3:59  
    7    7 Gwyneth Meyers      6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          6:23  4:00  
    8    8 Bryanna Pitzer      7  JENKS MS                       6:24  4:00  
    9    9 Isabella Pehrson    7  MANNFORD MS                    6:32  4:05  
   10   10 Kelsi Hilton        7  ANDERSON MS                    6:36  4:08  
   11   11 Reid Foust          8  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:38  4:09  
   12   12 Kaitlyn Mathews     8  BERRYHILL JRH                  6:39  4:09  
   13   13 Brynna Conaway      8  BIXBY MS                       6:42  4:11  
   14   14 Borin Arnold        8  GROVE MS                       6:45  4:13  
   15      Sakuri Wilson          TULSA HONOR MS                 6:48  4:15  



   16   15 Maddeline Davis     8  JENKS MS                       6:48  4:15  
   17   16 Lillian Weimer      6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:57  4:21  
   18   17 Alana Rickey        8  GROVE MS                       6:59  4:22  
   19   18 Delaney Ferguson    8  JENKS MS                       7:01  4:23  
   20   19 Darah Oniwa         8  JENKS MS                       7:08  4:27  
   21   20 Victoria Cole       8  JENKS MS                       7:11  4:29  
   22   21 Victoria Wood       8  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:13  4:31  
   23   22 Tayler Speer        6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:16  4:33  
   24   23 Olivia Ontiveros    7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:18  4:34  
   25      Kaylin Taylor       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:22  4:37  
   26      Chelsea Goddard     7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:24  4:38  
   27      Tierra Owens           TULSA HONOR MS                 7:25  4:38  
   28   24 Nora Gomez          8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          7:26  4:39  
   29   25 Alyssa Elder        8  GROVE MS                       7:28  4:40  
   30   26 Camille Yates       8  BIXBY MS                       7:31  4:42  
   31      Dashi Heimbach      7  JENKS MS                       7:33  4:44  
   32   27 Emma Davis          8  BIXBY MS                       7:34  4:44  
   33      Emily Lechuga       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:35  4:44  
   34      Camille Elkan       6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:35  4:45  
   35      Emma Perry          6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:36  4:45  
   36      Sarah Loehrke       7  JENKS MS                       7:36  4:45  
   37   28 Brylee Ballard      8  MANNFORD MS                    7:40  4:47  
   38   29 Natalya Byrd        8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          7:40  4:48  
   39      Saleena Catlin      7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:40  4:48  
   40      Leah Stallings      6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      7:46  4:51  
   41   30 Emma Heath          8  MANNFORD MS                    7:48  4:52  
   42   31 Haley Hayes         5  ANDERSON MS                    7:48  4:53  
   43   32 Jessica Mathews     8  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:52  4:55  
   44   33 Kaelyn Southhall    8  BIXBY MS                       7:57  4:58  
   45   34 Lexus Fenix         8  MANNFORD MS                    7:58  4:59  
   46   35 Caitlyn Burk        8  MANNFORD MS                    8:01  5:01  
   47      Autumn Dudley       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               8:02  5:01  
   48      Madison Cannon      7  JENKS MS                       8:02  5:01  
   49   36 Crystina Trook      8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:03  5:02  
   50   37 Savanna Thompson    6  ANDERSON MS                    8:07  5:05  
   51   38 Liliana Zoellner    6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:08  5:05  
   52   39 Heavenly Razey      7  GROVE MS                       8:09  5:06  
   53   40 Briona Searcy       6  ANDERSON MS                    8:09  5:06  
   54   41 Ashlee Feigenbaum   6  ANDERSON MS                    8:11  5:07  
   55   42 Elaina Ivey         7  BERRYHILL JRH                  8:12  5:08  
   56   43 Elle Snow           7  BERRYHILL JRH                  8:12  5:08  
   57   44 Tyler Ferland       8  BIXBY MS                       8:13  5:08  
   58   45 Isabel Piccolo      8  BERRYHILL JRH                  8:14  5:09  
   59      Lailani Beltranhodg 8  JENKS MS                       8:17  5:11  
   60      Elizabeth Mckenzie  7  JENKS MS                       8:19  5:12  
   61      Marissa White       6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               8:19  5:12  
   62   46 Scarlett Wright     7  BIXBY MS                       8:20  5:13  
   63      Maria Aguilar          TULSA HONOR MS                 8:21  5:13  
   64      Ivie Carson         6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      8:22  5:14  
   65   47 Jayden Ellenburg    5  ANDERSON MS                    8:23  5:14  
   66   48 Josie Glasgow       8  GROVE MS                       8:23  5:15  
   67   49 Victoria Tyzhay     5  ANDERSON MS                    8:24  5:15  
   68      Micahya Reyes       8  JENKS MS                       8:25  5:16  
   69   50 Lauren Level        8  BIXBY MS                       8:26  5:16  
   70      Ty Davis            7  SAND SPRINGS JRH               8:32  5:20  
   71      Blakely Ashbaugh    8  BIXBY MS                       8:33  5:21  



   72   51 Kira Pingleton      6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:35  5:22  
   73   52 Britney Looney      8  MANNFORD MS                    8:35  5:22  
   74   53 Breanna Bradley     8  BERRYHILL JRH                  8:36  5:22  
   75      Elizabeth Inbody    8  JENKS MS                       8:39  5:24  
   76      Adrianna Eaton      7  MANNFORD MS                    8:52  5:33  
   77      Emily Zak           7  MANNFORD MS                    8:53  5:33  
   78      Janae Hannah        7  JENKS MS                       8:59  5:37  
   79      Khloe Hoover        7  TSAS MS                        9:01  5:38  
   80      Zaya Crook          5  ANDERSON MS                    9:03  5:39  
   81      Caroline Bates      6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      9:12  5:45  
   82      Kylie Hewitt        8  MANNFORD MS                    9:28  5:55  
   83      Cameryn Mccolley    8  BIXBY MS                       9:31  5:57  
   84      Kennedy Ayres       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               9:32  5:58  
   85      Elizabeth Vowel     6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               9:39  6:02  
   86      Marley Daniels      7  MANNFORD MS                    9:42  6:04  
   87   54 Laney Robb          6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS         10:11  6:22  
   88      Faith Tilley        8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS         10:16  6:25  
   89      Maycy Younger       8  MANNFORD MS                   10:41  6:41  
   90      Fanny Hernandez        TULSA HONOR MS                10:47  6:45  
   91      Alec Moore          9  THOMAS EDISON HS              15:20  9:35  
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 1 mile 
The pace is in km/min. 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    36  BARTLESVILLE JRH              (   6:29    32:21   0:48) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Gentry Turner 7          6:09 
  2      3  Ledi Mull 8              6:18 
  3      4  Payten Pregler 7         6:19 
  4     11  Reid Foust 8             6:38 
  5     16  Lillian Weimer 6         6:57 
  6   ( 22) Tayler Speer 6           7:16 
  7   ( 23) Olivia Ontiveros 7       7:18 
 
  2.    52  JENKS MS                      (   6:36    32:56   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Ryann Barber 8           6:20 
  2      6  Jill Twiehaus 7          6:23 
  3      8  Bryanna Pitzer 7         6:24 
  4     15  Maddeline Davis 8        6:48 
  5     18  Delaney Ferguson 8       7:01 
  6   ( 19) Darah Oniwa 8            7:08 
  7   ( 20) Victoria Cole 8          7:11 
 
  3.   102  MANNFORD MS                   (   7:13    36:03   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Peyton Carson 7          6:05 
  2      9  Isabella Pehrson 7       6:32 
  3     28  Brylee Ballard 8         7:40 



  4     30  Emma Heath 8             7:48 
  5     34  Lexus Fenix 8            7:58 
  6   ( 35) Caitlyn Burk 8           8:01 
  7   ( 52) Britney Looney 8         8:35 
 
  4.   134  EDISON PREPARATORY MS         (   7:32    37:40   1:45) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Gwyneth Meyers 6         6:23 
  2     24  Nora Gomez 8             7:26 
  3     29  Natalya Byrd 8           7:40 
  4     36  Crystina Trook 8         8:03 
  5     38  Liliana Zoellner 6       8:08 
  6   ( 51) Kira Pingleton 6         8:35 
  7   ( 54) Laney Robb 6            10:11 
 
  5.   143  BIXBY MS                      (   7:36    37:57   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Brynna Conaway 8         6:42 
  2     26  Camille Yates 8          7:31 
  3     27  Emma Davis 8             7:34 
  4     33  Kaelyn Southhall 8       7:57 
  5     44  Tyler Ferland 8          8:13 
  6   ( 46) Scarlett Wright 7        8:20 
  7   ( 50) Lauren Level 8           8:26 
 
  6.   143  GROVE MS                      (   7:33    37:44   1:38) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Borin Arnold 8           6:45 
  2     17  Alana Rickey 8           6:59 
  3     25  Alyssa Elder 8           7:28 
  4     39  Heavenly Razey 7         8:09 
  5     48  Josie Glasgow 8          8:23 
 
  7.   150  BERRYHILL JRH                 (   7:38    38:08   1:33) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Kaitlyn Mathews 8        6:39 
  2     21  Victoria Wood 8          7:13 
  3     32  Jessica Mathews 8        7:52 
  4     42  Elaina Ivey 7            8:12 
  5     43  Elle Snow 7              8:12 
  6   ( 45) Isabel Piccolo 8         8:14 
  7   ( 53) Breanna Bradley 8        8:36 
 
  8.   159  ANDERSON MS                   (   7:47    38:51   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Kelsi Hilton 7           6:36 
  2     31  Haley Hayes 5            7:48 
  3     37  Savanna Thompson 6       8:07 
  4     40  Briona Searcy 6          8:09 
  5     41  Ashlee Feigenbaum 6      8:11 
  6   ( 47) Jayden Ellenburg 5       8:23 
  7   ( 49) Victoria Tyzhay 5        8:24 
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 1 mile 



Pace is min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time6 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Britton Garcia      8  JENKS MS                       5:24  3:23  
    2    2 Tyler Mcdoulett     8  JENKS MS                       5:26  3:24  
    3    3 Jackson Kernan      8  GROVE MS                       5:27  3:25  
    4    4 Boston Weinstock    9  BERRYHILL JRH                  5:40  3:33  
    5      Lydon Swafford         UNATTACHED                     5:44  3:35  
    6    5 Ryan Mccarthy       8  JENKS MS                       5:46  3:37  
    7    6 Zachary King        7  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          5:50  3:39  
    8    7 Jack Wahl           8  BARTLESVILLE JRH               5:51  3:40  
    9      Braxton Rackley     7  BRISTOW JRH                    5:53  3:41  
   10    8 Rowan Meyers        6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          5:56  3:42  
   11    9 Daniel Jarrett      7  JENKS MS                       5:59  3:44  
   12   10 Hank Fabian         8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          6:02  3:46  
   13   11 Samuel Banda        7  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          6:03  3:47  
   14   12 Tyree Jamerson      8  BIXBY MS                       6:07  3:50  
   15   13 Drake Jarrett       7  JENKS MS                       6:08  3:50  
   16   14 Matthew Gogol       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:09  3:51  
   17   15 Lucas Duncan        7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:09  3:51  
   18   16 Will Bolding        7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:12  3:53  
   19   17 Cade Winter         7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:17  3:56  
   20   18 Luke Hood           6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:19  3:57  
   21   19 Russell Miller      6  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:22  3:59  
   22      Kodah Gregory       8  SAND SPRINGS JRH               6:24  4:00  
   23   20 Beck Bruns          8  JENKS MS                       6:31  4:05  
   24   21 Nic Sharrock        8  GROVE MS                       6:32  4:05  
   25      Arthur Gorman       7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:36  4:08  
   26   22 Ishmael Guerrero    7  BIXBY MS                       6:37  4:08  
   27   23 Hayden Miller       8  BIXBY MS                       6:39  4:09  
   28   24 Joey Wise           8  BERRYHILL JRH                  6:40  4:10  
   29   25 Zac Cochrum         8  BERRYHILL JRH                  6:40  4:10  
   30   26 Ismael Ponce        8  TULSA HONOR MS                 6:43  4:12  
   31   27 Peter Maud          8  JENKS MS                       6:48  4:15  
   32   28 Jose Rubio             TULSA HONOR MS                 6:52  4:18  
   33   29 Jaxon Mcintosh      7  BERRYHILL JRH                  6:53  4:19  
   34   30 Kaleb Chesher       8  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      6:54  4:19  
   35      Clark Grant         7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               6:54  4:19  
   36   31 Carter Araujo       7  GROVE MS                       7:00  4:22  
   37      Elijah Robertson    7  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:02  4:24  
   38      Jackson James       8  JENKS MS                       7:03  4:24  
   39   32 Lane Stewart        6  GROVE MS                       7:06  4:27  
   40      Teric Smith         5  ANDERSON MS                    7:08  4:28  
   41   33 Kai Greer           7  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      7:11  4:29  
   42   34 Aaron Sageser       8  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:11  4:30  
   43   35 Jedi Edwards        7  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:11  4:30  
   44   36 Henry Zoellner      6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          7:13  4:31  
   45   37 Jase Mcabee         7  GROVE MS                       7:13  4:31  
   46   38 Joseph Axsom        8  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:14  4:31  
   47      Kade Williams       7  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:14  4:32  
   48      Jackson Moore       7  BRISTOW JRH                    7:15  4:32  
   49      Cooper Robinson     8  JENKS MS                       7:16  4:33  
   50      Daniel Morgan       8  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:20  4:35  
   51      Jonathan Octaviaro  8  JENKS MS                       7:21  4:36  
   52   39 Zane Knell          8  BIXBY MS                       7:22  4:37  



   53      Grant Downs         7  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:23  4:37  
   54      Caden Warwick       5  ANDERSON MS                    7:24  4:38  
   55      Zac Davis           8  SAND SPRINGS JRH               7:27  4:39  
   56      Micah Mills         8  JENKS MS                       7:30  4:41  
   57      Andrew Buss         8  BERRYHILL JRH                  7:34  4:44  
   58   40 Cale Hunsperger     8  GROVE MS                       7:34  4:44  
   59      Hayden Lowrance     5  ANDERSON MS                    7:37  4:46  
   60      Carson Mckinney     7  JENKS MS                       7:38  4:46  
   61   41 Caleb Graham        8  BIXBY MS                       7:39  4:47  
   62   42 Ethan Whittington   7  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          7:41  4:48  
   63   43 Gabe Van Dalsem     6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          7:47  4:52  
   64   44 Caleb Walton        6  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      7:53  4:56  
   65      Jaron Miller        8  BARTLESVILLE JRH               7:57  4:59  
   66      Garrett Sorenson    7  SAND SPRINGS JRH               7:59  5:00  
   67      Skyler Wood         5  ANDERSON MS                    7:59  5:00  
   68   45 Emmanuel Hernandez  8  TULSA HONOR MS                 8:00  5:00  
   69      Zander Miszewski    6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:01  5:01  
   70      Hayden Holt         6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:07  5:04  
   71   46 Jake Hampton        8  BIXBY MS                       8:07  5:05  
   72   47 Colton Strickland   8  BIXBY MS                       8:08  5:05  
   73      Parker Seffel       7  BIXBY MS                       8:09  5:06  
   74      Evan Craig          7  BIXBY MS                       8:12  5:08  
   75      Isaac Gomez         6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:13  5:08  
   76   48 Trey Pope           7  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      8:17  5:11  
   77      Warren Hardesty     8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:21  5:13  
   78      Braden Gregory      6  SAND SPRINGS JRH               8:22  5:14  
   79      Hayden Hutchins     6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:25  5:16  
   80   49 Landon Snyder       7  GROVE MS                       8:31  5:20  
   81      Landon Richie       8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:33  5:21  
   82      Trenton Taylor      8  BARTLESVILLE JRH               8:34  5:21  
   83      Hugh Baxter         6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:35  5:22  
   84      Jacob Jay           8  BIXBY MS                       8:40  5:25  
   85   50 Josh Layne          7  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS      8:41  5:26  
   86      Gabe Banner         8  BIXBY MS                       8:43  5:27  
   87      Nicholas Botello    7  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          8:48  5:30  
   88      Cooper Andrews      7  JENKS MS                       9:05  5:41  
   89      Caden Yurko         8  GROVE MS                       9:15  5:47  
   90      Connor Berg         8  EDISON PREPARATORY MS          9:34  5:59  
   91      Mose Weinstein      8  JENKS MS                      10:06  6:19  
   92      Jacob Andrews       6  EDISON PREPARATORY MS         10:21  6:28  
   93   51 Cameron Payne       6  TULSA HONOR MS                10:34  6:37  
   94      Nathanael King      7  BIXBY MS                      10:36  6:38  
   95   52 Oliver Brito        8  TULSA HONOR MS                10:48  6:45  
   96   53 Mateo Contreras     7  TULSA HONOR MS                10:54  6:49  
   97      Jaylon Reynolds     8  CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN         11:10  6:59  
 
 
Sandite - Case Cross Country Invitational * JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Sand Springs, Oklahoma * September 15, 2018 * 1 mile 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    30  JENKS MS                      (   5:45    28:43   0:44) 
============================================ 



  1      1  Britton Garcia 8         5:24 
  2      2  Tyler Mcdoulett 8        5:26 
  3      5  Ryan Mccarthy 8          5:46 
  4      9  Daniel Jarrett 7         5:59 
  5     13  Drake Jarrett 7          6:08 
  6   ( 20) Beck Bruns 8             6:31 
  7   ( 27) Peter Maud 8             6:48 
 
  2.    69  BARTLESVILLE JRH              (   6:08    30:38   0:26) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Jack Wahl 8              5:51 
  2     14  Matthew Gogol 7          6:09 
  3     15  Lucas Duncan 7           6:09 
  4     16  Will Bolding 7           6:12 
  5     17  Cade Winter 7            6:17 
  6   ( 18) Luke Hood 6              6:19 
  7   ( 19) Russell Miller 6         6:22 
 
  3.    71  EDISON PREPARATORY MS         (   6:13    31:04   1:23) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Zachary King 7           5:50 
  2      8  Rowan Meyers 6           5:56 
  3     10  Hank Fabian 8            6:02 
  4     11  Samuel Banda 7           6:03 
  5     36  Henry Zoellner 6         7:13 
  6   ( 42) Ethan Whittington 7      7:41 
  7   ( 43) Gabe Van Dalsem 6        7:47 
 
  4.   116  BERRYHILL JRH                 (   6:37    33:04   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Boston Weinstock 9       5:40 
  2     24  Joey Wise 8              6:40 
  3     25  Zac Cochrum 8            6:40 
  4     29  Jaxon Mcintosh 7         6:53 
  5     34  Aaron Sageser 8          7:11 
  6   ( 35) Jedi Edwards 7           7:11 
  7   ( 38) Joseph Axsom 8           7:14 
 
  5.   124  GROVE MS                      (   6:40    33:18   1:46) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Jackson Kernan 8         5:27 
  2     21  Nic Sharrock 8           6:32 
  3     31  Carter Araujo 7          7:00 
  4     32  Lane Stewart 6           7:06 
  5     37  Jase Mcabee 7            7:13 
  6   ( 40) Cale Hunsperger 8        7:34 
  7   ( 49) Landon Snyder 7          8:31 
 
  6.   137  BIXBY MS                      (   6:53    34:24   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Tyree Jamerson 8         6:07 
  2     22  Ishmael Guerrero 7       6:37 
  3     23  Hayden Miller 8          6:39 
  4     39  Zane Knell 8             7:22 
  5     41  Caleb Graham 8           7:39 
  6   ( 46) Jake Hampton 8           8:07 



  7   ( 47) Colton Strickland 8      8:08 
 
  7.   202  TULSA HONOR MS                (   8:36    42:57   4:05) 
============================================ 
  1     26  Ismael Ponce 8           6:43 
  2     28  Jose Rubio               6:52 
  3     45  Emmanuel Hernandez 8     8:00 
  4     51  Cameron Payne 6         10:34 
  5     52  Oliver Brito 8          10:48 
  6   ( 53) Mateo Contreras 7       10:54 
 
  8.   205  RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY MS     (   7:48    38:56   1:47) 
============================================ 
  1     30  Kaleb Chesher 8          6:54 
  2     33  Kai Greer 7              7:11 
  3     44  Caleb Walton 6           7:53 
  4     48  Trey Pope 7              8:17 
  5     50  Josh Layne 7             8:41 
 
Connor's Classic 5K - FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS 
Sand Springs, OK - September 15, 2018 
Pace is minutes per km 
Place Name                  City            St Age Time    Pace      
===== ===================== =============== == === ======= =====  
    1 Danyel Swafford       Sand Springs    OK  43   23:55  4:47  
    2 Gina Myers            Sand Springs    OK  36   26:09  5:14  
    3 Barbara Pinkerton     Tulsa           OK  43   28:19  5:40  
    4 Candice Marshall      Sand Springs    OK  37   29:00  5:48  
    5 Alison Day            Sand Springs    OK  15   29:03  5:49  
    6 Holly Kersgieter      Sand Springs    OK       29:32  5:55  
    7 Bayleigh Cheney       Sand Springs    OK       29:58  6:00  
    8 Kassandra Burgess     Sand Springs    OK  15   32:37  6:32  
    9 Isabella Regalado     Sand Springs    OK       33:04  6:37  
   10 Christina Frisbie     Sand Springs    OK  48   33:29  6:42  
   11 Haden Brown           Sand Springs    OK       33:58  6:48  
   12 Paige Myers           Sand Springs    OK  10   34:05  6:49  
   13 Carole Cothran        Sand Springs    OK  32   34:47  6:58  
   14 Tami Lee              Sand Springs    OK       35:02  7:01  
   15 Megan Perkins         Sand Springs    OK       35:11  7:03  
   16 Toby Nightengale      Sand Springs    OK  30   36:07  7:14  
   17 Amber Burdge          Sand Springs    OK  38   36:15  7:15  
   18 Angela Calhoun        Sand Springs    OK  45   36:17  7:16  
   19 Jentry Hughes         Sand Springs    OK  15   37:14  7:27  
   20 Julia Wolf            Sand Springs    OK  16   37:18  7:28  
   21 Jade Shrum            Sand Springs    OK       37:18  7:28  
   22 McKenzie Harris       Sand Springs    OK       37:19  7:28  
   23 Tammy Collins         Mannford        OK  53   37:38  7:32  
   24 Melissa Cronin        Mannford        OK  37   37:42  7:33  
   25 Charitee Elias        Sand Springs    OK  18   42:22  8:29  
   26 Morgan Poletek        Sand Springs    OK  16   42:22  8:29  
   27 Brynlee Slankard      Sand Springs    OK  18   42:23  8:29  
   28 Ashley Lambert        Sand Springs    OK  16   42:43  8:33  
   29 Makayla Davis         Sand Springs    OK  16   42:43  8:33  
   30 Katie Daniels         Sand Springs    OK  15   42:44  8:33  
   31 Daniela Solis         Sand Springs    OK       45:08  9:02  
   32 Jordan Darrian        Sand Springs    OK       45:08  9:02  



   33 Kaitlynn Roberts      Sand Springs    OK  14   46:10  9:14  
   34 Kaslynn Horton        Sand Springs    OK  15   46:11  9:15  
   35 Libby Colson          Sand Springs    OK  16   46:28  9:18  
   36 Caylee O'Bryan        Sand Springs    OK  16   46:29  9:18  
   37 Madison Morris        Sand Springs    OK  22   46:29  9:18  
   38 Tori McAllister       Sand Springs    OK  16   47:35  9:31  
   39 Shaynne Cook          Sand Springs    OK  15   47:35  9:31  
   40 Cherysh Meyers        Sand Springs    OK  17   47:35  9:31  
 
Connor's Classic 5K - MALE OVERALL RESULTS 
Sand Springs, OK - September 15, 2018 
Pace is minutes per km 
Place Name                  City            St Age Time    Pace      
===== ===================== =============== == === ======= =====  
    1 Lydon Swafford        Sand Springs    OK  13   22:21  4:29  
    2 Michael Randolph      Snad Springs    OK  41   23:49  4:46  
    3 Bryan Chatham         Sand Springs    OK  43   24:03  4:49  
    4 Chris Corbin          Sand Springs    OK  40   26:17  5:16  
    5 Jeff McKnight         Sand Springs    OK  51   26:38  5:20  
    6 Dru Thomas            Sand Springs    OK  31   27:02  5:25  
    7 Michael Marshall      Sand Springs    OK  40   27:45  5:33  
    8 Micah Burdge          Sand Springs    OK  38   28:46  5:46  
    9 Jeff Meyers           Sand Springs    OK  38   28:52  5:47  
   10 Coy Cariness          Sand Springs    OK  39   29:36  5:55  
   11 Sean Swafford         Sand Springs    OK  44   29:42  5:57  
   12 Justin Carnahan       Sand Springs    OK  40   29:57  6:00  
   13 Larry Flemming        Sand Springs    OK       31:03  6:13  
   14 Dell Chambers         Sand Springs    OK  39   31:14  6:15  
   15 Steve Crider          Sand Springs    OK  42   32:50  6:34  
   16 Jackson Burgde        Sand Springs    OK  11   32:58  6:36  
   17 Kelleen Calhoun       Sand Springs    OK  13   34:45  6:57  
   18 Matt Watkins          Sand Springs    OK  35   46:31  9:18  
 
 


